

Misc. Case No. 37/2024 (Act-VIII)

Regd. 37/2024

Present: Sri Bidyut Kr. Ray
District Judge, Malda. i/c.

Order No. 04

Dt. 29-01-2025

Today is fixed for S.R. of general and special citation.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files hazira.

Near relative O.P. No.1 appear today by filing V.Nama and files a verified petition supported by an affidavit stating that he has no objection if the petitioner sale the minor's property.

Petitioner files examination-in-chief. Let it be kept with the record.

S.R. of special citation received which are duly served.

S.R. of general citation upon the near relative No. 2 not yet received.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 17-03-2025 for S.R. of general citation upon the near relative No. 2 and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.

by me.

District Judge, Malda i/c.

District Judge, Malda i/c.

