

Misc. Case No. 37/2024 (Act-VIII)
Regd. 37/2024
CNR No. WBML01-004969-2024

Present: Shri Subhankar Sen,
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 14

Dt. 13-08-2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause reply by the petitioner and further order.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira along with verified show cause petition supported by an affidavit.

Petitioner files requisite of notice upon the O.P./near relative No. 2 along with process fee.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Perused the show cause petition. The cause shown in the petition is sufficient and the same is accepted.

Issue notice upon the O.P./near relative No. 2 at once.

Fix **29-09-2026** for S.R. upon the O.P./near relative No. 2 and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.
by me.

District Judge, Malda.

District Judge, Malda.